## NOTICE OF REVIEW OF AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT NO. 6 GENERALLY LOCATED IN THE TOWNS OF ADDISON, BATH, CAMERON CAMPBELL, CATON, CORNING, ERWIN, HORNBY, LINDLEY, RATHBONE, THURSTON, TUSCARORA AND WOODHULL STEUBEN COUNTY, NEW YORK

<u>PLEASE TAKE NOTICE</u>, that Agricultural District No. 6, generally located in the Towns of Addison, Bath, Cameron, Campbell, Caton, Corning, Erwin, Hornby, Lindley, Rathbone, Thurston, Tuscarora and Woodhull within the County of Steuben, will be reviewed by the Steuben County Legislature pursuant to Article 25-AA, Section 303-a, of the Agriculture and Markets Law of the State of New York. A map of said District is now on file and is open to public inspection in the Steuben County Planning Department, in the Village of Bath, New York, for a period of thirty (30) days.

<u>PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE</u> that any municipality whose territory encompasses any part of these Districts may propose a modification thereof. Any landowner may propose a modification of the District, provided that such landowner owns not less than ten percent (10%) of the land proposed to be added to or removed from the District.

<u>PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE</u> that any such proposed modification of the District must be filed with the Clerk of the County of Steuben and the Clerk of the County Legislature within the thirty (30) day period, commencing on September 9, 2019 and ending on October 9, 2019.

<u>PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE</u> that at the termination of the said thirty (30) day period the present Districts and proposed modifications will be submitted to the Steuben County Agricultural and Farmland Protection Board, and thereafter a public hearing will be held on the proposed modifications and recommendations of the said Board and Committee.

<u>PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE</u> that the Agricultural and Farmland Protection Board shall propose that this District be modified by **REMOVING THEREFROM ALL LANDS REQUESTED BY THE OWNERS THEREOF TO BE REMOVED FROM THE DISTRICT**.

Dated: August 29, 2019 Village of Bath

> BRENDA K. MORI Clerk of the Legislature County of Steuben 3 East Pulteney Square Bath, New York 14810